   RT8581
Copyright © 2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT8581_DS-01   May  2025  www.richtek.com
1
10A, Fully Integrated Synchronous Boost Converter
1 General Description
The RT8581 is a boost converter that integrates built-in
power transistors, synchronous rectification, and low

1F
2
3
5
6
7 8
9
10 11
1
4
VOUT
Table 1. Recommended Components Information
Reference Part Number Description Package Manufacturer
CIN
(Remote)
GRM31CR61C476ME44 47F/16V/X5R 1206 Murata
CIN1 GRM21BR61E226ME44 22F/25V/X5R 0805 Murata
CIN2 GRM155R61C105KA12 1F/16V/X5R 0402 Murata
COUT1 GRM21BR61E226ME44 22F/25V/X5R, 3pcs 0805 Murata
CBOOT GRM155R61H104KE19 100nF/50V/X5R 0402 Murata
CVCC GRM185R61C475KE11 4.7F/10V/X5R 0603 Murata
L
CMME053T- 4R7MS 4.7H/Isat(Max) = 5.1A 5050 Cyntec
CMME053T- 2R2MS 2.2H/I sat(Max) = 7A 5050 Cyntec
CMMB084T- 4R7MS 4.7H/Isat(Max) = 10.8A 8080 Cyntec